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1-Hinrich Rudolf FELDMANN about 1730
+Wübke BARTELS about 1735 22 March 1801 
. . 2-Mette Margrete FELDMANN 15 February 1756 23 July 1826 
. . +Peter JUNGE 27 December 1756 28 April 1812 
. . 2-Lür FELDMANN 1758 before 1762 
. . 2-Trina Ahlheid FELDMANN 24 February 1760
. . 2-Lüer FELDMANN 4 August 1762 20 May 1829 
. . +Mette GARBADEN 24 September 1751 2 January 1823 
. . . . 3-Hinrich FELDMANN 11 June 1791 10 December 1791 
. . +Cathrine GIESCHEN 10 May 1766 12 January 1852 
. . 2-Johann Friedrich FELDMANN 7 October 1764 6 March 1821 
. . +Anna Marie GEFKIN 13 August 1765
. . . . 3-Hinrich FELDMANN 2 May 1787 10 October 1789 
. . . . 3-Mette Ahlheid FELDMANN 27 August 1789 13 September 1815 
. . . . +Albert KÜCK 1 January 1790 16 September 1850 
. . . . . . 4-Johann Hinrich KÜCK 19 June 1814 14 March 1815 
. . . . 3-Trine Margrete FELDMANN 8 June 1792 24 October 1792 
. . . . 3-Hinrich FELDMANN 16 November 1793 3 March 1844 
. . . . +Catharina Sophia MEYER 23 March 1793 27 January 1826 
. . . . . . 4-Johann Friedrich FELDMANN 5 December 1817
. . . . . . +Gesche Margarethe KAHRS 16 April 1820 7 December 1848 
. . . . . . . . 5-Hinrich FELDMANN 14 January 1843
. . . . . . . . 5-Bernhard FELDMANN 18 September 1845 11 April 1847 
. . . . . . . . 5-Katharina FELDMANN 24 May 1848
. . . . . . +Gesche OTTEN
. . . . . . 4-Catharina Sophia FELDMANN 24 August 1820 1 December 1876 
. . . . . . +Peter MEIER 15 November 1817 16 April 1877 
. . . . . . 4-Meta Ahlheid FELDMANN 24 April 1823 11 August 1877 
. . . . . . +Johann Diedrich KÜCK 25 August 1817 3 November 1857 
. . . . +Gesche Margarethe KAHRS 21 November 1801 2 March 1830 
. . . . . . 4-Hinrich FELDMANN 28 July 1828
. . . . . . 4-Berend FELDMANN about 1830
. . . . +Margreth Adelheid MURKEN 24 July 1792 2 August 1871 
. . . . . . 4-Gesche Margrete FELDMANN 7 April 1831 8 April 1898 
. . . . 3-Lür FELDMANN 10 May 1796
. . . . +Anna Margaretha BAHRENBURG
. . . . . . 4-Agnete FELDMANN 18 November 1819
. . . . . . 4-Metta Ahlheid FELDMANN 24 June 1822
. . . . . . 4-Johann Friedrich FELDMANN 29 July 1827
. . . . 3-Magrete FELDMANN 15 December 1798 5 May 1802 
. . . . 3-Johann Friedrich FELDMANN 4 June 1801
. . . . 3-Diederich FELDMANN 17 September 1803
. . . . 3-Claus Hinrich FELDMANN 6 July 1808 10 March 1809 
. . 2-Hermann Christian FELDMANN 19 October 1766
. . 2-Hinrich FELDMANN 19 October 1766 23 November 1770 
. . 2-Elisabeth FELDMANN 20 November 1768
. . +Wilhelm BEHRENS
. . 2-Wübke FELDMANN 21 April 1771 5 April 1847 
. . +Claus GERDES April 1764 16 August 1819 
. . 2-Anna FELDMANN 5 September 1773
. . +Harm MEIER about 1770
. . . . 3-Albrecht MEIER 11 March 1803
. . 2-Gebekke FELDMANN about 1776 7 July 1776 
. . 2-Hinrich FELDMANN 17 March 1779 7 December 1857 
. . +Magrete MERTENS about 1779
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. . . . 3-Johann Friedrich FELDMANN 18 February 1800 after 1890 

. . . . +Ahlheid BRÜNING 19 March 1804 about 1859 

. . . . . . 4-Hinrich FELDMANN 13 May 1825 1890 

. . . . . . +Catharina Marie HARMS about 1825

. . . . . . 4-Gevert FELDMANN 17 January 1827

. . . . . . 4-Trina FELDMANN 14 August 1828

. . . . . . +Johann WINDLER

. . . . . . 4-Hermann FELDMANN 26 April 1830

. . . . . . +Mary [FELDMANN] 1834

. . . . . . . . 5-Henry FELDMANN 1855

. . . . . . 4-Johann Friedrich FELDMANN 23 July 1832 20 April 1904 

. . . . . . +Catherine BAHRENBURG 1836

. . . . . . . . 5-Adelheid FELDMANN 1857

. . . . . . . . 5-Maggie FELDMANN 1864

. . . . . . . . 5-Lewis FELDMANN 1868

. . . . . . . . 5-Letie FELDMANN 1873

. . . . . . . . 5-Malinda FELDMANN 1878

. . . . . . 4-Metta FELDMANN 11 July 1834

. . . . . . 4-Lüer FELDMANN 12 August 1836 15 July 1838 

. . . . . . 4-Johann FELDMANN 27 August 1838 30 November 1900 

. . . . . . +Margarethe WARNKE 29 September 1841 17 January 1908 

. . . . . . . . 5-Adelheid Metta FELDMAN 18 November 1861 25 October 1924 

. . . . . . . . +Herman MEYER 12 October 1854 18 February 1888 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Margarethe MEYER

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Meta Catherine MEYER

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Frieda Ann MEYER 7 November 1886 6 February 1953 

. . . . . . . . +Barthold Hinrich CORDES 11 July 1844 2 November 1927 

. . . . . . . . 5-August FELDMAN

. . . . . . . . 5-Herman FELDMAN

. . . . . . . . 5-Albert Louis FELDMAN 12 February 1868 12 June 1955 

. . . . . . . . +Anna Marie CORDES 13 March 1880 14 December 1943 

. . . . . . . . 5-Carl Frederick FELDMAN 7 December 1873 3 July 1938 

. . . . . . . . +Catherina Martha TIMKEN 7 March 1879 29 August 1964 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Eldo Frederick FELDMAN 22 February 1902 15 January 1954 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Cord John FELDMAN 19 February 1904 29 October 1963 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Edwin Louis FELDMAN 15 March 1907 29 December 1992 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-William Herman FELDMAN 23 April 1909 9 July 1973 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Bertha Dora FELDMAN 2 December 1912 10 February 2000 

. . . . . . . . 5-Edward George FELDMAN 25 January 1879 12 December 1956 

. . . . . . . . +Carolina Gesche TIMKEN 28 January 1881 12 December 1956 

. . . . . . 4-Ernst August FELDMANN 9 July 1840 19 April 1843 

. . . . . . 4-Lüer FELDMANN 14 May 1842 after 1870 

. . . . . . 4-Georg FELDMANN 5 July 1844 1915 

. . . . 3-Lür FELDMANN 13 April 1802

. . . . +Mette Maria MINDERMANN 12 December 1807 12 February 1832 

. . . . . . 4-Margrete FELDMANN 29 January 1826 7 May 1909 

. . . . . . +Hinrich HELMCKE 1 December 1824 2 June 1899 

. . . . . . . . 5-Anna HELMCKE 28 January 1850

. . . . . . . . +Johann Hinrich GERDES 23 August 1845

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Meta GERDES 28 April 1873

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Hinrich GERDES 27 February 1875

. . . . . . . . 5-Marie HELMCKE 22 February 1853

. . . . . . . . +Cord KÜCK 15 October 1845

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Johann KÜCK 10 April 1874

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Meta KÜCK 16 February 1876
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. . . . . . . . 5-Johann Hinrich HELMCKE 1 November 1857

. . . . . . . . 5-Anna Catharina HELMCKE 9 January 1861 9 May 1863 

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann HELMCKE 12 July 1864

. . . . . . 4-Catharine FELDMANN 27 November 1827 24 February 1853 

. . . . . . +Johann HELMCKE 26 April 1827 20 September 1884 

. . . . . . . . 5-Johann Hinrich HELMCKE 8 February 1853

. . . . . . 4-Ahrend FELDMANN 16 October 1829

. . . . . . +Catharine MÜLLER 23 September 1829

. . . . . . . . 5-Marie FELDMANN 12 May 1854

. . . . . . . . +C H BAHRENBURG

. . . . . . . . 5-Gesche Adelheid FELDMANN 8 February 1857

. . . . . . . . 5-Anna Margarethe FELDMANN 9 December 1859

. . . . . . . . 5-Claus Hinrich FELDMANN 20 February 1862

. . . . . . . . 5-Meta FELDMANN 21 July 1865 18 November 1868 

. . . . . . . . 5-Metta Cathrina FELDMANN 1 April 1868

. . . . . . . . 5-Meta Catharina Gesine FELDMANN 28 July 1872

. . . . . . 4-Gesche Margrete FELDMANN 9 January 1832

. . . . +Annete DANKER 14 June 1805 20 January 1863 

. . . . 3-Gesche Margaretha FELDMANN 21 October 1804 15 December 1811 

. . . . 3-Hinrich FELDMANN 3 June 1807 22 March 1882 

. . . . +Trina BRÜNING 7 February 1812 21 July 1864 

. . . . . . 4-Gesche Margarethe FELDMANN 7 January 1835 12 November 1890 

. . . . . . +Johann HELMCKE 26 April 1827 20 September 1884 

. . . . . . 4-Hermann FELDMANN 3 January 1837 19 October 1886 

. . . . . . +Ahlheid KLEE 22 July 1837 22 April 1884 

. . . . . . 4-Meta FELDMANN 3 March 1839

. . . . . . +Christopher MEIER 29 January 1830 5 September 1889 

. . . . . . 4-Hinrich FELDMANN 11 August 1841

. . . . . . +Anna GERKEN 5 January 1846 17 July 1874 

. . . . . . . . 5-Beta Maria Catharina FELDMANN 21 June 1872 14 April 1874 

. . . . . . +Catharine LANKENAU 21 April 1852 22 October 1893 

. . . . . . . . 5-Anna FELDMANN 21 January 1876

. . . . . . . . 5-Hinrich FELDMANN 26 August 1877

. . . . . . 4-Catharine FELDMANN 22 October 1843 6 August 1888 

. . . . . . +Martin VIOL 18 January 1836 24 April 1893 

. . . . . . . . 5-Meta Katharina VIOL 22 April 1869 11 July 1903 

. . . . . . . . +Heinrich KRAMER 17 February 1870 about 1916 

. . . . . . . . . . 6-Meta Katherina KRAMER 18 June 1897 15 September 1969 

. . . . . . 4-Johann Diedrich FELDMANN 7 July 1846

. . . . . . 4-Claus FELDMANN 2 December 1848

. . . . . . 4-Lüer FELDMANN 9 July 1851

. . . . 3-Johann Conrad FELDMANN 19 March 1809 14 April 1888 

. . . . +Gesche HASTEDT 13 February 1812 28 October 1885 

. . . . 3-Wübke FELDMANN 1 March 1811 30 July 1877 

. . . . +Dierk LÜTJEN 23 March 1810 21 April 1865 

. . . . 3-Gesche Margarethe FELDMANN 5 March 1814 18 April 1880 

. . . . +[1st husband of Gesche M Feldmann] SCHNAKENBERG about 1810 about 1850 

. . . . +Arend SCHNAKENBERG 16 February 1813 25 December 1874 

. . . . . . 4-Adelheid SCHNAKENBERG 16 December 1856

. . . . . . 4-Arend Diedrich SCHNAKENBERG 2 June 1858

. . . . 3-Claus FELDMANN 15 May 1816 29 May 1886
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[FELDMANN]
Mary (1834–   ) . . . 2

BAHRENBURG
Anna Margaretha (   –   ) . . . 1
C H (   –   ) . . . 3
Catherine (1836–   ) . . . 2

BARTELS
Wübke (1735–1801) . . . 1

BEHRENS
Wilhelm (   –   ) . . . 1

BRÜNING
Ahlheid (1804–1859) . . . 2
Trina (1812–1864) . . . 3

CORDES
Anna Marie (1880–1943) . . . 2
Barthold Hinrich (1844–1927) . . . 2

DANKER
Annete (1805–1863) . . . 3

FELDMAN
Adelheid Metta (1861–1924) . . . 2
Albert Louis (1868–1955) . . . 2
August (   –   ) . . . 2
Bertha Dora (1912–2000) . . . 2
Carl Frederick (1873–1938) . . . 2
Cord John (1904–1963) . . . 2
Edward George (1879–1956) . . . 2
Edwin Louis (1907–1992) . . . 2
Eldo Frederick (1902–1954) . . . 2
Herman (   –   ) . . . 2
William Herman (1909–1973) . . . 2

FELDMANN
Adelheid (1857–   ) . . . 2
Agnete (1819–   ) . . . 1
Ahrend (1829–   ) . . . 3
Anna (1773–   ) . . . 1
Anna (1876–   ) . . . 3
Anna Margarethe (1859–   ) . . . 3
Berend (1830–   ) . . . 1
Bernhard (1845–1847) . . . 1
Beta Maria Catharina (1872–1874) . . . 3
Catharina Sophia (1820–1876) . . . 1
Catharine (1827–1853) . . . 3
Catharine (1843–1888) . . . 3
Claus (1816–1886) . . . 3
Claus (1848–   ) . . . 3
Claus Hinrich (1808–1809) . . . 1
Claus Hinrich (1862–   ) . . . 3
Diederich (1803–   ) . . . 1
Elisabeth (1768–   ) . . . 1
Ernst August (1840–1843) . . . 2
Gebekke (1776–1776) . . . 1
Georg (1844–1915) . . . 2
Gesche Adelheid (1857–   ) . . . 3
Gesche Margaretha (1804–1811) . . . 3
Gesche Margarethe (1814–1880) . . . 3

Gesche Margarethe (1835–1890) . . . 3
Gesche Margrete (1831–1898) . . . 1
Gesche Margrete (1832–   ) . . . 3
Gevert (1827–   ) . . . 2
Henry (1855–   ) . . . 2
Hermann (1830–   ) . . . 2
Hermann (1837–1886) . . . 3
Hermann Christian (1766–   ) . . . 1
Hinrich (1766–1770) . . . 1
Hinrich (1779–1857) . . . 1
Hinrich (1787–1789) . . . 1
Hinrich (1791–1791) . . . 1
Hinrich (1793–1844) . . . 1
Hinrich (1807–1882) . . . 3
Hinrich (1825–1890) . . . 2
Hinrich (1828–   ) . . . 1
Hinrich (1841–   ) . . . 3
Hinrich (1843–   ) . . . 1
Hinrich (1877–   ) . . . 3
Hinrich Rudolf (1730–   ) . . . 1
Johann (1838–1900) . . . 2
Johann Conrad (1809–1888) . . . 3
Johann Diedrich (1846–   ) . . . 3
Johann Friedrich (1764–1821) . . . 1
Johann Friedrich (1800–1890) . . . 2
Johann Friedrich (1801–   ) . . . 1
Johann Friedrich (1817–   ) . . . 1
Johann Friedrich (1827–   ) . . . 1
Johann Friedrich (1832–1904) . . . 2
Katharina (1848–   ) . . . 1
Letie (1873–   ) . . . 2
Lewis (1868–   ) . . . 2
Lüer (1762–1829) . . . 1
Lüer (1836–1838) . . . 2
Lüer (1842–1870) . . . 2
Lüer (1851–   ) . . . 3
Lür (1758–1762) . . . 1
Lür (1796–   ) . . . 1
Lür (1802–   ) . . . 2
Maggie (1864–   ) . . . 2
Magrete (1798–1802) . . . 1
Malinda (1878–   ) . . . 2
Margrete (1826–1909) . . . 2
Marie (1854–   ) . . . 3
Meta (1839–   ) . . . 3
Meta (1865–1868) . . . 3
Meta Ahlheid (1823–1877) . . . 1
Meta Catharina Gesine (1872–   ) . . . 3
Metta (1834–   ) . . . 2
Metta Ahlheid (1822–   ) . . . 1
Metta Cathrina (1868–   ) . . . 3
Mette Ahlheid (1789–1815) . . . 1
Mette Margrete (1756–1826) . . . 1
Trina (1828–   ) . . . 2
Trina Ahlheid (1760–   ) . . . 1
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Trine Margrete (1792–1792) . . . 1
Wübke (1771–1847) . . . 1
Wübke (1811–1877) . . . 3

GARBADEN
Mette (1751–1823) . . . 1

GEFKIN
Anna Marie (1765–   ) . . . 1

GERDES
Claus (1764–1819) . . . 1
Hinrich (1875–   ) . . . 2
Johann Hinrich (1845–   ) . . . 2
Meta (1873–   ) . . . 2

GERKEN
Anna (1846–1874) . . . 3

GIESCHEN
Cathrine (1766–1852) . . . 1

HARMS
Catharina Marie (1825–   ) . . . 2

HASTEDT
Gesche (1812–1885) . . . 3

HELMCKE
Anna (1850–   ) . . . 2
Anna Catharina (1861–1863) . . . 3
Hinrich (1824–1899) . . . 2
Johann (1827–1884) . . . 3
Johann (1864–   ) . . . 3
Johann Hinrich (1853–   ) . . . 3
Johann Hinrich (1857–   ) . . . 3
Marie (1853–   ) . . . 2

JUNGE
Peter (1756–1812) . . . 1

KAHRS
Gesche Margarethe (1801–1830) . . . 1
Gesche Margarethe (1820–1848) . . . 1

KLEE
Ahlheid (1837–1884) . . . 3

KRAMER
Heinrich (1870–1916) . . . 3
Meta Katherina (1897–1969) . . . 3

KÜCK
Albert (1790–1850) . . . 1
Cord (1845–   ) . . . 2
Johann (1874–   ) . . . 2
Johann Diedrich (1817–1857) . . . 1

Johann Hinrich (1814–1815) . . . 1
Meta (1876–   ) . . . 2

LANKENAU
Catharine (1852–1893) . . . 3

LÜTJEN
Dierk (1810–1865) . . . 3

MEIER
Albrecht (1803–   ) . . . 1
Christopher (1830–1889) . . . 3
Harm (1770–   ) . . . 1
Peter (1817–1877) . . . 1

MERTENS
Magrete (1779–   ) . . . 1

MEYER
Catharina Sophia (1793–1826) . . . 1
Frieda Ann (1886–1953) . . . 2
Herman (1854–1888) . . . 2
Margarethe (   –   ) . . . 2
Meta Catherine (   –   ) . . . 2

MINDERMANN
Mette Maria (1807–1832) . . . 2

MÜLLER
Catharine (1829–   ) . . . 3

MURKEN
Margreth Adelheid (1792–1871) . . . 1

OTTEN
Gesche (   –   ) . . . 1

SCHNAKENBERG
[1st husband of Gesche M Feldmann] (1810–1850) . . 

. 3
Adelheid (1856–   ) . . . 3
Arend (1813–1874) . . . 3
Arend Diedrich (1858–   ) . . . 3

TIMKEN
Carolina Gesche (1881–1956) . . . 2
Catherina Martha (1879–1964) . . . 2

VIOL
Martin (1836–1893) . . . 3
Meta Katharina (1869–1903) . . . 3

WARNKE
Margarethe (1841–1908) . . . 2

WINDLER
Johann (   –   ) . . . 2


